PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5910895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505536474

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA SEAL	06/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KURT KUHLMANN
Street Address:	820 CANOAS CREEK CIR
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95136

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8564220

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4083906669

Email: KURT@UVAQUASTAR.COM

Correspondent Name: KURT A KUHLMANN
Address Line 1: 820 CANOAS CREEK CIR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT A KUHLMANN	
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt Kuhlmann/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1 source=seal#page1.tif

PATENT 505863971 REEL: 051515 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

Joshua Seal, an individual residing at 3487 Woodyend Ct, San Jose, CA 95121, ("Assignor") is co-inventor of U.S. Patent Number: 8524220, dated 10/22/2013, titled Lighting device, lighting system, and method of use (the "Patent"). Kurt Kuhlmann ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent

Therefore, for valuable consideration, specifically work done for hire for Belkin Corporation, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his or her right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: <u>06/z0/z0/9</u>	
Jan-	
Assignor	
[to be completed by notary public]	PastFligH
[to be completed by notary public] On this ②元 day of <u>「442</u> , before n	ne, <u>/// * / * / * / * / * / * / * / * / * </u>
the undersigned indially number personally	Abbas. 2.2 — 3 — 3 — 4 — 4 — 4 — 4 — 4 — 4 — 4 — 4
ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or p satisfactory evidence) to be the person wh within instrument, and acknowledged to m	roved to me on the basis of ose name is subscribed to the e that he or she executed the same
WITNESS my hand and official seal in 4	47, (744) County of
All allowed	PAUL ELLIOTT Comm.#2271368
Notary Public	Notary Public California Santa Clara County

PATENT REEL: 051515 FRAME: 0259

Comm. Expires Dec 16, 2022

RECORDED: 06/20/2019